Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	11-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (ed States Patent and Trademark Office
9/6/8 RE(		ttorney Docket No. .6710 B
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tracement 2003	3044/3	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ECC HOLDING S.r.I.	Name and address of Additional names, addresse     Name: Dolan Media Cor	s, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s)	State: Minnesota  Country: USA  Association Citize  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation Citizens  Other  If assignee is not domiciled representative designation	Zip: 55402 °  nship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) * Previously recovered at Keel 3375 Frame 0749 of environmentally reg no. 2 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	l identification or descri B. Trademark Registration 2, 433 495450 - Additional she	ption of the Trademark. on No.(s) 3,079 set(s) attached?  Yes  No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	6. Total number of app registrations involve	
Internal Address: Michael J. Kroll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6	charged by credit card
Street Address: 800 Nicollet Mall	Authorized to be Enclosed	charged to deposit account
City: <u>Minneapolis</u>	8. Payment Information	
State:Minnesota Zip:55402		st 4 Numbers 2 W 09
Phone Number:		mation bate
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account N	
Email Address:	Authorized User N	ame Charles E. Baxley, Esquire
9. Signature:  YRME 00000120 2495450 Signature  40.00h89 bs E. Baxley, Esquire  Name of Person Signing	Total n	ptember 5, 2006  Date  umber of pages including cover , attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/08/2006 01 FC:8521

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	39099 ; Attorney Docket Nos. RKS ONLY 16710 B - 16712 B
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA S.p.A.  Note: In Italian with English translation signed by translator.  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: Italy  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: ECC HOLDING S.r.I. Internal Address: Street Address: Via Florentina 550  City: Arezzo
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Citizenstilp
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 27, 2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship Italy  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,495,450 UNOAERRE & Design; 2,433,079 OPERA; and 1.123.223 1AR  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes N  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Charles E. Baxley	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 309  Street Address: 90 John Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card.  Authorized to be charged to deprosit accounts  Enclosed
City: New York  State: New York  Zip: 10038	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (212) 791-7200  Fax Number: (212) 791-7276  Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-1435</u> Authorized User Name <u>Charles E. Baxley</u>
9. Signature:    Signature   Signature	August 7. 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Decuments to be seconded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor

: **ECC HOLDING S.r.l.** 

Assignee

**Dolan Media Company** 

Registration No.

2,495,450

NON Microfilm

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- $\mathbf{X}_{-}$ CORRECTION OF MISASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 2,495,450 w/CERTIFICATE OF MAILING;
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only; <u>X</u>
- $\mathbf{X}_{-}$ Check in the amount of \$40.00;
- <u>X</u> ACKNOWLEDGMENT POSTCARD.
- <u>X</u>\_ The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees required, or to credit any overpayment to Account No. 02-1435. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
- X A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 is enclosed herewith.
- I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal  $\mathbf{X}$ Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 on September 5, 2006.

Respectfully,

CHARLES E. BAXLEY

hore & Barly

Attorney of Record **USPTO REG. 20, 149** 

Dated: September 5, 2006

CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE

Hart, Baxley, Daniels & Holton

90 John Street, Suite 309 New York, New York 10038

Telephone (212) 791-7200

Facsimile (212) 791-7276

E-mail

ceb@hartbaxley.com

CEB:lp/16710 B

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0603

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor : ECC HOLDING S.r.l.

Assignee : Dolan Media Company :

Registration No. : 2 495 450 :

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attention: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION

# <u>CORRECTION OF MISASSIGNMENT</u> OF US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 2,495,450

Dear Sir:

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 USC 1001 declares that he is properly authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of ECC HOLDING S.r.l. who have no ownership

# MAILING CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: ATTENTION: Mail Stop Assignment Services Division, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below:

Charles E. Baxley Attorney's Name

Signature

September 5, 2006 Date

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0604

interest in United States Trademark Registration 2,495,450 THE DAILY REPORTER (Stylized); and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information

and belief are believed to be true.

The purpose of this Declaration is to correct a recordal effecting registration 2,495,450

which was made by mistake.

United States Trademark Registration 2,495,450 was mistakenly included in recordal of a

Merger of UNO-A-ERRE ITALIA S.p.A. into ECC HOLDING S.r.l. recorded at the Assignment

Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2006 on Patent Reel

003375 at Frames 0749-65.

In fact US Trademark Registration 2,495,450 was not involved in said Merger, neither

was Dolan Media Group who are the owners of said registration 2,495,450 involved in that

Merger.

The mistake happen without any fraudulent intent or deceptive purpose and the mistake is

regretted.

Respectfully,

BY: Charles Bushing

CHARLES E. BAXLEY

Attorney for ECC HOLDING S.r.l.

USPTO Reg. 20,149

90 John Street - Suite 309

New York, New York 10038

Tel: (212) 791-7200

Fax: (212) 791-7276

CEB:lp/16710 B

C:\Documents and Settings\Lynn\My Documents\LynnR Documents\LynnP Documents\TO Forms\TM.Assignment.Correction.16710.rtf

RECORDED: 09/06/2006